

Cr No. 70-2025
H K Mittal Vs. Rajni Mittal

28.05.2025

Fresh revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Manuj Aggarwal, through VC and Sh. Abhishek Aggarwal, in Court, Id. Counsels for petitioner through VC.

This revision petition is filed against order dated 18.03.2025 passed by Id. JMFC-02 dismissing the application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C.

Notice of revision petition be issued to respondent on filing of PF/RC for the next date of hearing.

List on 19.07.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.05.2025**