

4

Cr Rev / 170/2025

HARI KISHAN MITTAL Vs. RAJNI BALA

PS (Maurya Enclave)

19.07.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.
Sh. Manoj Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Amended memo of parties filed. Same is taken on record.

Let summons be issued to the respondent on the address
filed today on amended memo of parties.

List on 18.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/19.07.2025