

26

Cr Rev / 170/2025

HARI KISHAN MITTAL Vs. RAJNI BALA

PS (Maurya Enclave)

09.02.2026

One of the regular stenographer of this Court is on leave today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manuj Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Sh. Ojas, proxy counsel for the respondent.

Reply not filed. Let a cost of Rs. 2,000/- is imposed upon the respondent for not filing reply.

Last opportunity is given to the respondents for filing reply.

Put up for arguments on revision on 13.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/09.02.2026